Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). The DO shall be submitted to the 
Office of the National Administrative Register of the University of the 
Philippines Law Center. 

CLASS AVERAGE ANNUAL REGULAR INCOME 
1st Two hundred million pesos (P200,000,000.00) or more 

2nd 

One hundred sixty million pesos (P160,000,000.00) or more, but
 less than Two hundred million pesos 
(P200,000,000.00) 

3rd 

One hundred thirty million pesos (P130,000,000.00) or 
more, but less than One hundred sixty million pesos (P160,000,000.00) 

4th Ninety million pesos (P90,000,000.00) or more, but less than One 
hundred thirty million pesos (P130,000,000.00) 

5th Less than Ninety million pesos (P90,000,000.00) 

Finance 

.••  - ,, 

SCHEDULE OF INCOME CLASSIFICATION FIRST 
GENERAL INCOME RECLASSIFICATION 

PROVINCES 

REGION LGU NAME INCOME 

CLASSIFICATION Per 
DOF Order No. 23-08